20160407000112360
04/07/2016 09:18:40 AM

DEEDS 1/2
This instrument was prepared by: send Tax Notice fo:
Marcus L. Hunt Andrew K. Berryhill
2874 f}]d Rocky Ridge Rd., 3637 Oak Mountain Lake Rd
Birmingham, Al. 35243 Birmingham, AL 35242
WARRANTY DEED
{Joint Tenants with Right of Survivorship)
STATE OF ALABAMA)
COUNTY OF SHELBY) KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS,
That in consideration of One Hundred Thirty-Nine Thousand and No/l00—-—-——ue --Dollars-

($139,800.00)-—Dollars, the amount of which ¢an be verified in the Sales Contract between the parties hereto,
to the undersigned grantors in hand paid by the GRANTEES herein, the receipt whereof is acknowledged, we,

Charles . Eagar, 2 married man, whose mailing address is:
7 > i T PR T A4 A ya Ac C J-- £,

;"' an ﬁ(}’fﬂﬁ

{berelo referred to as grantors, do gramt, bargain, selt and convey unio

Andrew K. Berryhill and wife, Debra S. Berryhill, whose maiiing address is:
5637 Oak Mountain Lake Rd,, Birmingham, A, 35242

(herein referred 10 a8 GRANTEES, as joint tenants, with right of survivorship, the following described real

property situated m SHELBY County, Alabama, the address of 5637 Gak Mountain Lake Rd., Birmingham,
Al 35242 to wit:

Let 1, according to the Eagar Family Estate Subdivision as recorded in Map Book 435, page 91, in the Office of
the Judge of Probate of Shelby County, Alabama.

Together with an casement of 30 feet for ingress and egress 1o Lots | and 2, as well as an agreement to share
the maintenance for the driveway batween the lots, which is further described as a 30 foot driveway as shown

by the Eagar Family Subdivision Plat Map as recorded in Map Book 43, Page 91, in the Probate Office of
Sheiby County, Alabama,
Sabjeet to casements and restrietions of record and sabject to current taxes, 4 lien but not vet payable.

$136,482.00 of the above recited purchase price was paid from the proceeds of a morigage loan closed
simultaneously herewith.

The above described property is not the homesiead of the grantor herein, noy his spouse, as referenced
in Code Section 6-10-2.

16-2173



20160407000112360 04/07/2016 09:18:40 AM DEEDS 2/2

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD to the said GRANTEES as joint tenants, with tight of survivorship, their
heirs and assigns, forever, it being the intention of the parties 10 this conveyance, that (unless the joint tenancy
hereby ¢reated is severed or terminated during the joint lives of the grantees herein) in the event one grantes
herein survives the other, the entire ifiteyest in fee simple shall pass to the surviving grantee, and if one does
not survive the other, then the beirs and assigns of the grantees herein shall take as tenants in commonn.

And I (we) do for myself (ourselves) and for my {our) heirs, executors and administrators, covenant with
said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns, that 1 an (we are) lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises, that
they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that T (we) have good right to sell and
convey the same as aforssaid; that I (we) will, and my (our) heirs, executors and administrators shail warrant
and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assipns forever, against the fawful claims of all
DETSOnS,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 have hereunto set my hands and seals this 4th day of April, 2016,

Witmesss Charies H. Bagar. 2~

Witaess:

General Acknowledgement
STATE OF ALABAMA)

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON)

i, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, 1 said State, hereby certify that
Charles H. Eagar, a married man whose name(s) is/are signed to the foregoing convevance,
and who 1s/are known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the

contents of the conveyance, hefshe/they executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears
date.

Given under my hand and official seal this 4th day of April, 2016.

My Commission Expires: “Z:S { {72 | ' ry o

‘iiailhe'g,!g
3 b () f s
W % = L"?C! Pl
% 2iF T
i g ¥ Arrxry - 6. 1|H_I:'I| o
™ . ¥ 1“ - L
- ﬁ' -* J?f“_""
- -
gy {E" - DT " *'::'*' g
o . & ﬂ& ® ":E‘:- o
My -
: b, - - ‘i'- F- i_{i': .{ Oy Filed and Recorded
e ] - - X,
- : i, - - _. -;x;f’ J{"f- Official Public Records
: :1-7 = r":ll_. . . - - _:-:..": //\—l - Judge James W. Fuhrmeister, Probate Judge,
i - f‘f'* Wf Q ; 5,*—..-' w Ty, : '-"'-f I PL"": County Clerk
":. m - il PN - L * o j ¥ Shelby County, AL
- 5 *e:f:--? R AN v/ 04/07/2016 09:18:40 AM
” @ Yo T F e cEEN - e R S $20.00 CHERRY
1 e P - it Pty
7, A T A CAARANT 20160407000112360 “t
Ay & I Tt e AT o
S RS T g R
Fﬁ’ + !'-1 I L
7 P D O
Féspqannad

16-2173



